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Summer Assignments for Incoming Freshmen 
2015-2016 School Year 

Please visit www.whsad.org anytime on or after June 26th 2015 for the summer assignments. Assignments are due on the first day of school (Thursday, September 10, 2015).


SCIENCE

Living Environment (Ms. Taylor, email: taylor@whsad.org with any questions)

*If you have already taken and passed the Living Environment class and Regents exam, the only way you will be accelerated to Chemistry is if your middle school awards you the class credit for Living Environment. Please check with your middle school guidance department to see if you qualify.  If you have confirmed that credit was awarded for Living Environment, please complete the CHEMISTRY Summer Assignment (Ms. Bui, email: bui@whsad.org with any questions).

MATH
Algebra (Mr. Leverenz, email: leverenz@whsad.org  with any questions)
*If you have already taken and passed the Algebra 1 Common Core class and passed the Common Core Exam, the only way you will be accelerated to Geometry is if your middle school awards you the class credit for Algebra Common Core AND you received a 75 or higher on the Algebra Common Core Exam. Please check with your middle school guidance department to see if you qualify.  If you have confirmed that credit was awarded for Algebra, AND you received a 75 or higher on the Algebra Common Core Exam, please complete the Geometry Summer Assignment (Mr. Kaufman, email: kaufman@whsad.org with any questions)

ENGLISH

English 1 (Ms. Newton, email: newton@whsad.org with any questions)

SOCIAL STUDIES

Global Studies 1 (Ms. Sabic, email:  sabic@whsad.org with any questions)












Gill Cornell, Principal
257 North Sixth Street  Brooklyn New York 11211   718-388-1260   Fax 718-486-2580

 “the keystone to your education” 
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